

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12251 OF 2024

Baliram Ambadas Zombade And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Neeta Karnik Sr. Adv. i/b SSB Legal and Advisory for  
Petitioner

Mr. V. G. Badgajar, for State - Respondent No.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.  
BHOBE, JJ**

**DATE : 11th December, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 12/12/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**