

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12251 OF 2024

Baliram Ambadas Zombade And Ors. ...Petitioners

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

....

Ms. Neeta Karnik, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Ashwin Pimpale,
i/by SSB Legal and Advisory, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Narendra Bandiwadekar a/w Mr. Aniket S.P. i/by Adv.
Ashwini N. Bandiwadekar for the Respondent Nos.3 to 17.

Mr. Vishwanath Patil for Respondent No.2 – BMC.

Mr. V.G. Badgujar, AGP for the Respondent – State.

....

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 30th JUNE, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.2-Corporation to
serve the copy of Affidavit on the other side.
2. List on 4th August, 2025.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)